0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.90
1.00
0.70
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00
1.00
1.00

GRC2011-Ph-I_DRA_237-Q01bAtch01b

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
Utility Law Department (PCC 10448 and PCC 10451)
Job Titles and Salary 12/31/2008

Administrative Assistant

Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk

Administrative, Supervisor

Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney

€A P O AP D P O A LD PO A O DD A O O A D O AL D O A D NP N AP

43,463
40,893
41,995
40,331
39,582
37,232
35,000
35,006
50,877
54,704
51,126
46,738
55,474
52,270
49,691
46,571
43,285
88,157
119,025
182,181
125,733
110,949
140,209
141,630
125,000
134,550
168,734
130,000
144,045
138,508
133,344
149,817
139,696
237,588
202,902
245,340
120,762
258,042
99,621
137,355
154,146
195,222
144,653
220,226
234,744
149,288

SB GT&S 0759670



1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00
1.00
0.60
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
Utility Law Department (PCC 10448 and PCC 10451)
Job Titles and Salary 12/31/2008

Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Attorney
Budget Coordination, Supvr

GRC2011-Ph-I_DRA_237-Q01bAtch01b

N P O P P DO A D O A OO LD DO D PO A D OO P A P OO D A P PP PO A PN DN

215,259
139,073
155,285
158,971
210,887
150,522
164,795
205,597
209,983
150,280
242,419
170,184
171,969
178,119
247,066
232,292
145,516
189,500
173,747
150,107
141,055
134,866
194,106
221,546

92,720
217,622
199,095
138,437
177,164
159,927
256,946
159,145
174,555
216,644
131,272
172,520
143,637
126,700
157,616
168,634
138,508
143,645
162,476
211,462
231,168
168,505
183,829
156,865
261,349
145,971

84,653

SB GT&S 0759671



1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
Utility Law Department (PCC 10448 and PCC 10451)
Job Titles and Salary 12/31/2008

Case Management Specialist
Case Management Specialist
Case Management Specialist
Case Management Specialist
Case Management Specialist
Case Management Specialist
Case Management Specialist
Case Management Specialist
Case Management Specialist
Case Management Specialist
Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator

Claims Investigator
Consulting Program Manager
Contract Administrator
Contract Administrator
Director's Assistant
Document Processor
Document Processor
Executive Assistant to Vice President
Law Librarian

Legal Administration

Legal Administration

Legal Assistant, Supervisor
Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

GRC2011-Ph-I_DRA_237-Q01bAtch01b

N P O P P DO A D O A OO LD DO D PO A D OO P A P OO D A P PP PO A PN DN

75,006
73,681
73,686
80,264
74,853
73,500
79,552
81,702
73,609
93,352
84,904
72,000
74,871
75,065
75,933
74,000
75,525
74,940
72,626
62,761
60,000
61,500
60,000
91,373
90,000
89,192
89,874
88,504
115,559
79,137
77,411
68,037
48,485
65,333
82,333
92,825
142,829
125,000
98,208
74,485
60,362
68,099
63,378
66,414
64,646
68,432
78,104
64,688
61,651
62,130
73,965

SB GT&S 0759672



1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
0.75
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

161.25

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
Utility Law Department (PCC 10448 and PCC 10451)
Job Titles and Salary 12/31/2008

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary
Manager's Assistant
Office Services Coordinator
Program Manager
Program Manager

Vice President

Zone Claims, Supervisor
Zone Claims, Supervisor
Zone Claims, Supervisor

GRC2011-Ph-I_DRA_237-Q01bAtch01b

N P P PO PO D P DN P PP

70,824
71,427
65,811
67,205
62,837
75,150
71,448
69,805
53,435
57,790
41,252
115,570
280,320
110,000
106,793
117,683

SB GT&S 0759673



