FTE AS OF	JOB TITLE ANNUAL SALARY AS		
12/31/2008			OF 31/2008
		12/	31/2008
0.50	Administrative Assistant	\$	43,463
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	40,893
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	41,995
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	40,331
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	39,582
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	37,232
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	35,000
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	35,006
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	50,877
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	54,704
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	51,126
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	46,738
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	55,474
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	52,270
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	49,691
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	46,571
1.00	Administrative Clerk	\$	43,285
1.00	Administrative, Supervisor	\$	88,157
1.00	Attorney	\$	119,025
1.00	Attorney	\$	182,181
1.00	Attorney	\$	125,733
0.80	Attorney	\$	110,949
1.00	Attorney	\$	140,209
1.00	Attorney	\$	141,630
1.00	Attorney	\$	125,000
1.00	Attorney	\$	134,550
1.00	Attorney	\$	168,734
1.00	Attorney	\$ \$ \$	130,000
1.00	Attorney	\$	144,045
1.00	Attorney	<b>\$</b>	138,508
1.00	Attorney	\$	133,344
1.00	Attorney	Φ	149,817
1.00	Attorney	Φ	139,696
1.00	Attorney	Φ	237,588
1.00 1.00	Attorney	Φ	202,902
0.90	Attorney Attorney	Φ	245,340 129,762
1.00	Attorney	φ	258,042
0.70	Attorney	φ	99,621
1.00	Attorney	φ	137,355
1.00	Attorney	Ψ	154,146
1.00	Attorney	* * * * * * * * * * * * *	195,222
0.80	Attorney	\$	144,653
1.00	Attorney	\$	220,226
1.00	Attorney	\$ \$	234,744
1.00	Attorney	\$	149,288
7.00	,	*	,

1.00	Attorney	\$	215,259
1.00	Attorney	\$	139,073
1.00	Attorney	\$	155,285
1.00	Attorney	\$ \$	158,971
1.00	Attorney	\$	210,887
1.00	Attorney	\$	150,522
1.00	Attorney	\$	164,795
1.00	Attorney	\$	205,597
1.00	Attorney	\$	209,983
1.00	Attorney	\$	150,280
1.00	Attorney	\$	242,419
1.00	Attorney	\$	170,184
1.00	Attorney	\$	171,969
1.00	Attorney	\$	178,119
1.00	Attorney	\$	247,066
1.00	Attorney	\$	232,292
1.00	Attorney	\$	145,516
1.00	Attorney		189,500
1.00	Attorney	\$ \$	173,747
1.00	Attorney	\$	150,107
1.00	Attorney	\$	141,055
0.80	Attorney	\$	134,866
1.00	Attorney	\$	194,106
1.00	Attorney	\$	221,546
0.60	Attorney	\$	92,720
1.00	Attorney	\$	217,622
1.00	Attorney	\$	199,095
1.00	Attorney	\$	138,437
1.00	Attorney	\$	177,164
1.00	Attorney	\$	159,927
1.00	Attorney	\$	256,946
1.00	Attorney	\$	159,145
1.00	Attorney	\$	174,555
1.00	Attorney	\$	216,644
0.80	Attorney	\$	131,272
1.00	Attorney	\$	172,520
1.00	Attorney	\$	143,637
0.80	Attorney		126,700
1.00	Attorney	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	157,616
1.00	Attorney	φ	168,634
1.00	Attorney	Ψ \$	138,508
1.00	Attorney	φ	143,645
1.00	Attorney	φ	162,476
1.00	Attorney	\$	211,462
1.00	Attorney	\$	231,168
1.00	Attorney	\$	168,505
1.00	-	\$	183,829
1.00	Attorney Attorney	э \$	156,865
1.00	Attorney	э \$	261,349
1.00	Attorney	э \$	201,349 145,971
1.00		э \$	
1.00	Budget Coordination, Supvr	Ф	84,653

1.00	Case Management Specialist	\$	75,006
1.00	Case Management Specialist	\$	73,681
1.00	Case Management Specialist	\$	73,686
1.00	Case Management Specialist	\$	80,264
1.00	Case Management Specialist	\$	74,853
1.00	Case Management Specialist	\$	73,500
1.00	Case Management Specialist	\$	79,552
1.00	Case Management Specialist	\$	81,702
1.00	Case Management Specialist	\$	73,609
1.00	Case Management Specialist	\$	93,352
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	84,904
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	72,000
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	74,871
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	75,065
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	75,933
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	74,000
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	75,525
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	74,940
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	72,626
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	62,761
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	60,000
1.00	Claims Investigator		61,500
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	60,000
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	91,373
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	90,000
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	89,192
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	89,874
1.00	Claims Investigator	\$	88,504
1.00	Consulting Program Manager	\$	115,559
1.00	Contract Administrator	\$	79,137
1.00	Contract Administrator	\$	77,411
1.00	Director's Assistant	\$	68,037
1.00	Document Processor	\$	48,485
1.00	Document Processor	\$	65,333
1.00	Executive Assistant to Vice President	\$	82,333
1.00	Law Librarian	\$	92,825
1.00	Legal Administration	\$	142,829
1.00	Legal Administration	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	125,000
1.00	Legal Assistant, Supervisor	\$	98,208
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$	74,485
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$	60,362
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$	68,099
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$	63,378
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$	66,414
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$	64,646
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$	68,432
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$	78,104
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$	64,688
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$	61,651
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$	62,130
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$	73,965

1.00	Legal Secretary	\$ 70,824
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$ 71,427
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$ 65,811
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$ 67,205
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$ 62,837
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$ 75,150
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$ 71,448
1.00	Legal Secretary	\$ 69,805
1.00	Manager's Assistant	\$ 53,435
0.80	Office Services Coordinator	\$ 57,790
0.75	Program Manager	\$ 41,252
1.00	Program Manager	\$ 115,570
1.00	Vice President	\$ 280,320
1.00	Zone Claims, Supervisor	\$ 110,000
1.00	Zone Claims, Supervisor	\$ 106,793
1.00	Zone Claims, Supervisor	\$ 117,683
404.05	=	